## **HUNTINGTON COUNTY 4-H ROYALTY CONTEST ENTRY FORM**

Complete this entry form to enter the Huntington County 4-H Royalty Contest. Entries must be submitted to the Huntington County Purdue Extension Office, Courthouse Annex, 1340 S Jefferson Street, Huntington IN 46750, or emailed to <u>ipietrow@purdue.edu</u> no later than **May 15,2024 4 p.m.** 

Name	Address		
City	Zip Code	Email	
Township	Date of Birth	Phone	
Parents Name			
All Contestants will	receive a t-shirt. Shirt Size		
Rovalty Contest inf	ormation will be sent to register	ed contestants.	

Bio and 4-H Summary will be finalized/developed at the Workshops.

You can return completed entry form to JP Pietrowski at jpietrow@purdue.edu

## 4-H ROYALTY CONTEST Rules

- 1. Each contestant must be a current 4-H member.
- 2. Anyone who has participated in the 4-H Royalty contest previously and NOT selected Royalty Champion are eligible to compete again.
- 3. Participants must be at least 16 years of age by August 23, 2024.
- 4. The Huntington County 4-H Royalty Contest Score Card will be used in judging the contest. Criteria will include: 1-2 minute speech, personal interview, impromptu question, business and formal wear, and poise.
- 5. Entries must be received in the Huntington County Extension Office by end of office hours on May 15.

6. The Champion will participate in the State Fair Queen Program. If the Champion does not meet the requirements to participate in the State Fair program, the next top contestant will be given the opportunity to represent Huntington County at the state fair.

The state fair rule regarding the age requirement of participants in the State Fair Queen contest.

The age requirement of Indiana State Fair Queen Pageant contestants will be as such:

Contestants (males or female) must be at least 18 years of age and not older than 22 years of age as of June 1, 2025. The date of the State Fair Queen Pageant is TBA.